7\
JobsOhio

N

JobsOhio
Tori Schaefer

schaefer@jobs-ohio.com

614.495.3963

Summary

Population
Households
Families

Average Household Size

Owner Occupied Housing Units

Renter Occupied Housing Units

Median Age

Trends: 2015 - 2020 Annual Rate

Population
Households

Families

Median Household Income

Households by Income

<$15,000

$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Census 2010

887,790
341,141
233,541
2.54
251,235
89,905
37.3

Area

0.32%
0.35%
0.21%
2.16%

2015 Number

40,459
39,489
40,855
51,945
73,027
46,900
38,689
8,802

7,873

2015 Percentage

11.62%
11.35%
11.74%
14.92%
20.98%
13.48%
11.12%
2.53%

2.26%

2015

900,699
348,043
235,559
253
251,009
97,034
38.1

State

0.21%
0.25%
0.03%
2.86%

2020 Number

38,193
29,861
33,452
49,376
79,915
56,864
45,900
11,791
8,894

2020

915,099
354,249
238,077
253
255,279
98,970
38.8

National

0.84%
0.79%
0.72%
1.89%

2020 Percentage

10.78%
8.43%
9.44%
13.94%
22.56%
16.05%
12.96%
3.33%
2.51%



Population by Age

Census 2010 Number Census 2010

0-4 62,668
5-9 64,028
10-14 64,777
15-19 65,951
20-24 54,855
25-34 107,064
35-44 110,371
45-54 129,769
55 - 64 107,443
65-74 62,222
75-84 40,384
85+ 18,258

Race and Ethnicity

Percentaae

7.06%
7.21%
7.30%
7.43%
6.18%
12.06%
12.43%
14.62%
12.10%
7.01%
4.55%
2.06%

Census 2010 Number Census 2010

White Alone 781,158
Black Alone 56,876
American Indian Alone 2,373
Asian Alone 12,076
Pacific Islander Alone 360
Some Other Race Alone 16,713
Two or More Races 18,233
Hispanic Origin (Any 40,664

Educational Attainment 2015

Bachelors Degree

Graduate Degree

Data Source: ESRI

Jobs Ohio

Tori Schaefer
schaefer@jobs-ohio.com
614.495.3963

Percentaae

87.99%
6.41%
0.27%
1.36%
0.04%
1.88%
2.05%
4.58%

Area

13.64%
7.62%

2015 Number

60,623
62,281
62,808
60,684
60,573
110,500
107,854
118,101
120,735
77,193
39,499
19,849

2015 Number

780,761
60,656
2,682
14,941
421
19,414
21,823
47,501

2015 Percentage

6.73%
6.91%
6.97%
6.74%
6.73%
12.27%
11.97%
13.11%
13.40%
8.57%
4.39%
2.20%

2015 Percentage

86.68%
6.73%
0.30%
1.66%
0.05%
2.16%
2.42%
5.27%

State

16.73%
9.94%

2020 Number

60,128
61,192
64,732
61,998
53,250
112,881
110,627
108,954
121,963
93,587
45,633
20,156

2020 Number

780,791
64,027
2,964
18,608
493
22,196
26,020
55,018

National

18.84%
11.61%

ncludin

€ dre not responsi

estigate the

2020 Percentage

6.57%
6.69%
7.07%
6.78%
5.82%
12.34%
12.09%
11.91%
13.33%
10.23%
4.99%
2.20%

2020 Percentage

85.32%
7.00%
0.32%
2.03%
0.05%
2.43%
2.84%
6.01%




