



Summary

	Census 2010	2015	2020
Population	887,790	900,699	915,099
Households	341,141	348,043	354,249
Families	233,541	235,559	238,077
Average Household Size	2.54	2.53	2.53
Owner Occupied Housing Units	251,235	251,009	255,279
Renter Occupied Housing Units	89,905	97,034	98,970
Median Age	37.3	38.1	38.8

Trends: 2015 - 2020 Annual Rate

	Area	State	National
Population	0.32%	0.21%	0.84%
Households	0.35%	0.25%	0.79%
Families	0.21%	0.03%	0.72%
Median Household Income	2.16%	2.86%	1.89%

Households by Income

	2015 Number	2015 Percentage	2020 Number	2020 Percentage
<\$15,000	40,459	11.62%	38,193	10.78%
\$15,000 - \$24,999	39,489	11.35%	29,861	8.43%
\$25,000 - \$34,999	40,855	11.74%	33,452	9.44%
\$35,000 - \$49,999	51,945	14.92%	49,376	13.94%
\$50,000 - \$74,999	73,027	20.98%	79,915	22.56%
\$75,000 - \$99,999	46,900	13.48%	56,864	16.05%
\$100,000 - \$149,999	38,689	11.12%	45,900	12.96%
\$150,000 - \$199,999	8,802	2.53%	11,791	3.33%
\$200,000+	7,873	2.26%	8,894	2.51%

Population by Age

	Census 2010 Number	Census 2010 Percentage	2015 Number	2015 Percentage	2020 Number	2020 Percentage
0 - 4	62,668	7.06%	60,623	6.73%	60,128	6.57%
5 - 9	64,028	7.21%	62,281	6.91%	61,192	6.69%
10 - 14	64,777	7.30%	62,808	6.97%	64,732	7.07%
15 - 19	65,951	7.43%	60,684	6.74%	61,998	6.78%
20 - 24	54,855	6.18%	60,573	6.73%	53,250	5.82%
25 - 34	107,064	12.06%	110,500	12.27%	112,881	12.34%
35 - 44	110,371	12.43%	107,854	11.97%	110,627	12.09%
45 - 54	129,769	14.62%	118,101	13.11%	108,954	11.91%
55 - 64	107,443	12.10%	120,735	13.40%	121,963	13.33%
65 - 74	62,222	7.01%	77,193	8.57%	93,587	10.23%
75 - 84	40,384	4.55%	39,499	4.39%	45,633	4.99%
85+	18,258	2.06%	19,849	2.20%	20,156	2.20%

Race and Ethnicity

	Census 2010 Number	Census 2010 Percentage	2015 Number	2015 Percentage	2020 Number	2020 Percentage
White Alone	781,158	87.99%	780,761	86.68%	780,791	85.32%
Black Alone	56,876	6.41%	60,656	6.73%	64,027	7.00%
American Indian Alone	2,373	0.27%	2,682	0.30%	2,964	0.32%
Asian Alone	12,076	1.36%	14,941	1.66%	18,608	2.03%
Pacific Islander Alone	360	0.04%	421	0.05%	493	0.05%
Some Other Race Alone	16,713	1.88%	19,414	2.16%	22,196	2.43%
Two or More Races	18,233	2.05%	21,823	2.42%	26,020	2.84%
Hispanic Origin (Any	40,664	4.58%	47,501	5.27%	55,018	6.01%

Educational Attainment 2015

	Area	State	National
Bachelors Degree	13.64%	16.73%	18.84%
Graduate Degree	7.62%	9.94%	11.61%

Data Source: ESRI

Jobs Ohio
 Tori Schaefer
 schaefer@jobs-ohio.com
 614.495.3963

Material on this website is protected by copyright and trademark laws. The information contained in this website or linked sites is provided on an "as is" basis. We make no guarantee or representation about the accuracy or completeness of the information, and disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including but not limited to warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose and non-infringement. We are not responsible for any damages arising from the use of information on this site. It is your responsibility to independently investigate the information's accuracy and completeness, and to determine to your satisfaction the suitability of the property for your needs. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future performance of any property.